the proposed cost, Seller shall reimburse Buyer for 

the Buyer Work up to such proposed cost, provided 
that the Parties hereby acknowledge and agree that, 
notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, 
Seller’s reimbursement obligation for the Buyer 
Work shall in no event exceed Eight Hundred Thirty 
Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($835,000) 
(“Buyer Work Reimbursement Cap”). To the extent 
that such proposed cost exceeds the Buyer Work 
Reimbursement Cap, such excess proposed cost 
shall be at Buyer’s sole cost and expense and 
without reimbursement by Seller. Upon the 
occurrence of either the North Parcel Closing Date